



## **Shiang's International Sdn Bhd** (780173-D)

A-11-13A Menara UOA Bangsar No.5 Jalan Bangsar Utama 1 59000 Kuala Lumpur Tel+603 22840661 Fax+603 22840662

Date: 15 November 2022

Attn: avita Members

Re: Operation Hours

In line with the announcement of special public holidays for the 15<sup>th</sup> Malaysian General Election (GE15) by our caretaker Prime Minister Datuk Seri Ismail Sabri Yaakob, we hereby informed that we will observe the public holidays accordingly.

As such, our office will be closed for the operations on the following dates:

- 1. Friday, 18 November 2022, and
- 2. Saturday, 19 November 2022- Polling Day

We will resume the operations on Tuesday, 22 November 2022.

Thank you.

Catherine Assistant Branch Manager